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Ski Assembly Part No.:

PARTS LIST

C3000 WHEEL-SKI

(Hydraulically Actuated)

10R2650-1 & -2

Part
Number

10G2640-1, -2
10A2999-1
10B2994-1
10D2687-1
10D2993-1
10B2994-1
10D2665-1, -2
10D3378-1, -2
10G2642-1
AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3356-1
AN4-6A
10G3517-1, -2
AN310-8
AN380-3-4
10D2684-1, -2
11B1420-3
10D2974-1
11B1420-4
10D3354-1
10B2673-1, -2
AN520-10-7
ANS5-11
10B2683-1
AN960-516
AN380-2-3
AN320-5
10A2995-1
10A2996-1
10B3349-4
10B3349-5
AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3343-1
AN509-416-13
10A3380-1
10B2990-1
10D3355-9
10B2997-1

Ref.: Figure l

Nomenclature

Bottom, LH, RH
Block

Stop

Cap, Channel
Brace

Stop

Gusset, LH, RH
Fairing, LH, RH
Channel

Nut ‘
Washer

Bracket

Bolt

LDR Plastic Kit, LH, RH

Nut

Cotter Pin

Arm, LH, RH
Hose Assembly
Cylinder

Hose Assembly
Anchor, Cylinder

Pin Cylinder, LH, RH

Screw
Bolt
Bellcrank
Washer
Cotter Pin
Nut

Rod
Washer
Bushing
Bushing
Nut
Washer
Bracket
Screw
Washer
Shaft, Pivot
Key
Pedestal

Units
Per Ski



C3000 Wheel-Ski

(Hydraulically Actuated) - continued

Index

Number

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Part
Number

10D2993-1
ANB833-4
AN924-4
10A3524
AN365-524
945-4P
AN44-10A

Brace
Elbow
Nut
Spacer
Nut
Washer
Eye Bolt

Nomenclature

Units

Per Ski
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Ski Assembly Part No.:

PARTS LIST

C2200 WHEEL-SKI

(Hydraulically Actuated)

10R2650-~3 & -4

Part
Number

10G2680-1, -2
10A2999-1
10B2994-2
10D2687-1
10D2993-1
10B2994-1
10D2665-1, -2
10D3377-1, -2
10G2676-1
AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3356-1
AN4-6A
10G3518-1, -2
AN310-8
AN380-3-4
10D2684-1, -2
11B1420-3
10D2974-1
11B1420-4
10D3354-1
10B2673-1, -2
AN520-10-7
AN5-11
10B2683-1
AN960-516
AN380-2-3
AN320-5
10A2995-1
10A2996-1
10B3349-4
10B3349-5
AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3343-1
AN509-416-13
10A3380-1
10B2990-1
10D3355-9
10B2997-1

Ref.: Figure I

Nomenclature

Bottom, LH & RH
Block

Stop

Cap, Channel
Brace

Stop

Gusset, LH & RH
Fairing, LH & RH
Channel

Nut

Washer

Bracket

Bolt

LDR Plastic Kit,

Nut

Cotter Pin

Arm, LH & RH
Hose Assembly
Cylinder

Hose Assembly
Anchor, Cylinder
Pin, Cylinder, LH & RH
Screw
Bolt
Bellcrank
Washer
Cotter Pin

Nut

Rod
Washer
Bushing
Bushing

Nut

Washer
Bracket
Screw
Washer
Shaft, Pivot

Key

Pedestal

LH & RH

Units

Per oki
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(cont'd.)



C2200 Wheel-Ski

(Hydraulically Actuated) - continued

Index

Number

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Part
Number

10D2993-1
ANB833-4
AN924-4
10A3524
AN365-524
945-4P
AN44-10A

Brace
Elbow
Nut
Spacer
Nut
Washer
Evebolt

Nomenclature

Units

Per Ski
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Ski Assembly Part No.:

Part
Number

10G2640-1, -2

10A2999-1
10A2996-1
10B2994-1
10A3357-1
10D2687-1
10D2993-1
10B2994-1

10D2665-1, -2
10D3378-1, -2

10G2642-1

AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3356-1

AN4-6A

10G3517-1, -2

AN310-5
945-4P
AN45-4
AN310-8
AN380-3-4
10A3509

10D2684-1, -2

10D3354-1

10A2995-1

10B3349-4
10B3349-5

AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3343

AN509-416-13

10B3347
10A3380
10D3355-9
10B2997
AN380-2-3
11B1403-1
10D2993-1
AN365-524
945-4P
AN44-10A

PARTS LIST

C3000 WHEEL-SKI
(Manually Actuated)

Ref.: Figure II

Nomenclature

Bottorm, LH & RH
Block

Washer

Stop

Bracket

Cap, Channel
Brace

Stop

Gusset, LH & RH
Fairing, LH & RH
Channel

Nut

Washer

Bracket

Bolt

LDR Plastic Kit, LH & RH
Nut

Washer

Eyebolt

Nut

Cotter Pin

Pin Assembly
Arm, LH & RH
Anchor

Rod

Bushing
Bushing

Nut

Washer

Bracket

Screw

Shaft, Pivot
Washer

Key

Pedestal

Cotter Pin
Cable Assembly
Brace

Nut

Washer

Evebolt

10R2650-5 & -6

Units

Per Ski
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Ski Assembly Part No.:

Part
Number

10G2680-1, -2

10A2999-1
10A2996-1
10B2994-2
10A3357-1
10D2687-1
10D2993-1
10B2994-1

10D2665-1, -2
10D3377-1, -2

10G2676-1

AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3356-1

AN4-6A

10G3518-1, -2

AN310-5
945-4P
AN45-4
AN310-8
AN380-3-4
10A3509

10D2684-1, -2

10D3354-1

10A2995-1

10B3349-4
10B3349-5

AN365-428
AN960-416
10A3343

AN509-416-13

10B3347
10A3380
10D3355-9
10B2997
AN380-2-3
11B1403-1
10D2993-1
AN365-524
945-4P
AN44-10A

PARTS LIST

C2200 WHEEL-SKI

(Manually Actuated)

Ref.: Figure II

Nomenclature

10R2650-7 & -8

Bottom, LH, RH
Block

Washer

Stop

Bracket

Cap, Channel
Brace

Stop

Gusset, LH, RH
Fairing, LH, RH
Channel

Nut

Washer

Bracket

Bolt

LDR Plastic Kit, LH, RH

Nut

Washer
Eye-bolt

Nut

Cotter Pin
Pin Assembly
Arm, LH, RH
Anchor

Rod

Bushing
Bushing

Nut

Washer
Bracket
Screw

Shaft, Pivot
Washer

Key

Pedestal
Cotter Pin
Cable Assembly
Brace

Nut

Washer
Eye-bolt

Units

Per Ski
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PARTS LIST

INSTALLATION COMPONENTS

Part
Number

11B1441-1
11B1354-1
AN320-8
AN380-3-4
AN960-816
AN5-22A
ANT-32A

11G1417-1, -2

AN960-716
11A1377-1
AN380-3-4
AN960-716
AN960-516
AN310-7

MS20365-524

AN4-7
11G1339-7
AN380-2-2
AN320-4
AN960-416
11A1416-1
11R1419-26
11R1419-27
11R1419-28
11R1419-27
11D1355-1
11D1366-14
11A1406-1

C2200 SKI ON CHAMPION

MODELS 7EC & 7GC
Ref.: Figure III

Nomenclature

Rigger

Limit Cable, Fwd.
Nut

Cotter Pin

Washer (hyd. actuated ski)
Bolt

Bolt

Bracket - Ski, LH, RH
Washer

Bolt

Cotter Pin

Washer

Washer

Nut

Nut

Bolt

Shock Ring

Cotter Pin

Nut

Washer

Bracket

Cable

5/32" Safeline Clamp
Rubber Tube

5/32" Safeline Clamp
Limit Cable, Aft
Shock Ring

Lug (manually-actuated ski)

Units Per

Aircraft
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PARTS LIST

INSTALLATION COMPONENTS

MODELS PAll, PAl8, PAl19, & J3 SERIES

C2200 SKI ON PIPER

Part
Number

11B1407-1
11A1360-1
11B1361-1
AN6-30
11D1375-1
AN960-416
AN380-2-2
AN320-4
11D1359-1
AN4-6
11D1355-1
AN380-3-3
AN310-6
AN310-5
AN380-2-3
11G1339-7
AN4-7
11R1363-31
AN380-2-2
AN960-416
AN320-4
AN960-616
AN960-516
11A1377-1
AN320-8
AN960-816
ANS5-21
ANG6-23
11B1354-1
11D1366-14
AN100-5
AN380-3-4
11A1406-1

11G1357-1, -2

Ref.: Figure IV

Nomenclature

Rigger

Bracket - Forward Cable
Strut - Auxiliary

Bolt

Cable Assembly
Washer

Cotter Pin

Nut

Bracket - Aft Cable
Bolt

Limit Cable - Aft
Cotter Pin

Nut

Nut

Coiter Pin

Shock Ring

Bolt

5/32" Safeline Clamp
Cotter Pin

Washcr

Nut

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Nut

Washcr (hyd. actuated ski)
Bolt

Bolt

Limit Cable Forward
Shock Ring

Thimble

Cotter Pin
Lug\manually actuated ski)
Bracket - Ski, LH, RH

Units Per
Aircraft
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170
180

CESSNA

FIG
C 3000

on CESSNA 170 & (80 SERIES
172, 175, 1824 182 A
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Number

PARTS LIST

RIGGING COMPONENTS

C3000 SKI ON CESSNA MODEL 170

Part
Number

11D1371-1
11B1354-1
11D1366-14
11A1352-1
AN3-5A
AN960-10
MS20365-1032
10A2992-1
11A1380-1, -2
11B1350-1, -2
AN380-2-2
AN394-15
11A1351
AN115-32
11D1355-1
11G1339-7
AN960-416
AN380-2-2
AN320-4
AN4-7
11R1348-35
AN100-5

Ref.: Figure V

Units Per
Nomenclature Aircraft

Rigging Cable - Forward 2
Limit Cable - Forward 2
Shock Ring 2
Bracket 2
Bolt 12
Washer 12
Nut 12
Reinforcement 2
Bracket, LH, RH 1 -1, 1-2
Bracket, LH, RH 1 -1, -2
Cotter Pin 2
Pin, Flat Head 2
Reinforcement 2
Shackle 2
Limit Cable - Aft 2
Shock Ring 4
Washer 2
Cotter Pin 2
Nut 2
Bolt 2
5/32" Safeline Clamp 2
Thimble 2
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PARTS LIST

RIGGING COMPONENTS

C3000 SKI ON CESSNA MODEL 180

Part
Number

11D1371-1
11B1354-1
11D1366-14
11A1352-1

11A1425-1, -2

AN3-5A
11A1442-1
AN960-10

MS20365-1032
11B1350-1, -2

AN380-2-2
AN394-15
11A1351
AN115-32
11D1355-1
11G1339-7
AN960-416
AN380-2-2
AN320-4
AN4-7
11R1348-35
AN100-5

Ref.: Figure V

Nomenclature

Rigging Cable - Forward
Limit Cable - Forward
Shock Ring

Bracket

Bracket, LH, RH
Bolt

Reinforcement
Washer

Nut

Bracket, LH, RH
Cotter Pin

Pin, Flat Head
Reinforcement
Shackle

Limit Cable - Aft
Shock Ring

Washer

Cotter Pin

Nut

Bolt

5/32" Safeline Clamp
Thimble

Units Per
Aircraft
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PARTS LIST

RIGGING COMPONENTS

C3000 SKI ON CESSNA MODEL 175

Part
Number

11D1371-1
11B1354-2
11D1366-14
AN3-5A
AN960-10
MS20365-1032
11R1384-30
11B1385-1
11B1094-1
11A1095-1
AN380-2-2
AN394-15
AN115-32
11D1355-1
11G1339-7
AN960-416
AN380-2-2
AN320-4
AN4-7
11R1348-35
AN100-5

Ref.: Figure V

Nomenclature

Rigging Cable - Forward
Limit Cable - Forward
Shock Ring

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Spacer

Bracket

Fitting

Plate

Cotter Pin

Pin, Flat Head
Shackle

Limit - Cable Aft
Shock Ring

Washer

Cotter Pin

Nut

Bolt

5/32" Safeline Clamp
Thimble

Units Per

Aircraft
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12
15
16
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PARTS LIST

RIGGING COMPONENTS

C3000 SKI ON CESSNA MODELS 172,

182 &

182A

Part
Number

11D1371-1
11B1354-2
11D1366-14
AN3-5A
AN960-10
MS20365-1032
11B1385-1
11A1386-1
11B1094-1
11A1095-1
AN380-2-2
AN394-15
ANI115-32
11D1355-1
AN470AD4-5
11G1339-7
AN960-416
AN380-2-2
AN320-4
AN4-7
11R1348-35
AN100-5

Ref.: Figure V

Nomenclature

Rigging Cable - Forward
Limit Cable - Forward
Shock Ring

Bolt
Washer
Nut
Bracket

Reinforcement

Fitting
Plate

Cotter Pin
Pin, Flat Head

Shackle

Limit Cable - Aft

Rivet

Shock Ring

Washer

Cotter Pin

Nut
Bolt

5/32" Safeline Clamp

Thimble

Units Per

Aircraft
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PARTS LIST

SKI AXLE INSTALLATION COMPONENTS

C3000 SKI ON CESSNA

MODELS 170, 172, 175, 180, & 182 SERIES

Part
Number

10D2682-1, -2

NAS143-6C

NAS146DH-30
NAS145DH-30

NAS143-5C
AN380-4-6
AN320-16
10A1628-1
AN365-524
AN960-516
MS20002C5
NAS145-46
NAS146-47
MS20002C6
AN960-616
AN365-624
11A1349-1
11A1402-1

R.:f.: Figure VI

Nomenclature

Axle, Port - Starboard
Washer

Bolt

Bolt

Washer

Cotter Pin

Nut
Spacer
Nut )
Washer
Washer
Bolt

Bolt
Wacsher
Washer
Nut W,
Spacer (hydraulically actuated)
Spacer (manually actuated)

Cross-Wind Wheel

- Fixed Wheel

Units Per
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